
Payee Date Filed Case Number Case Title Docket # Type of 
Professional

Amount

AMEZCUA-MOLL 
& ASSOCIATES, 
P.C.

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Special Counsel     $70,000.00

AMEZCUA-MOLL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Sub-total: $70,000.00

Amy Goldman 
(TR)

12/8/2025 1:24-bk-10295-
MB              

Keenan 
Properties, Inc.

24 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$2,509.78

12/8/2025 1:24-bk-11002-
MB              

Jason 
O&#039;Mara

47 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$5,475.79

Amy Goldman (TR) Sub-total: $7,985.57

ArentFox Schiff 
LLP

12/17/2025 2:19-bk-12607-
BR              

VoIP Guardian 
Partners I, LLC

Trustee's 
Attorney  

$18,784.00

12/17/2025 2:19-bk-12607-
BR              

VoIP Guardian 
Partners I, LLC

322 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$142,519.50

ArentFox Schiff LLP Sub-total: $161,303.50

Armory 
Consulting Co.

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-16904-
BR              

Seth Haldane 
Casden

411 Financial Advisor   $37,690.00

Armory Consulting Co. Sub-total: $37,690.00

Arturo Cisneros 
(TR)

12/4/2025 2:25-bk-12098-
DS              

Paramount 
Intermodal 
Systems, Inc.

123 Trustee             $12,820.00

12/16/2025 6:23-bk-10435-
SY              

Maria De Los 
Angeles 
Hernandez 
Huerta

39 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,794.50

12/16/2025 6:23-bk-15718-
SY              

Altagracia Kallio 57 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$23,841.42

12/16/2025 6:24-bk-11245-
SY              

Daniel Anonio 
Valencia, Jr. and 
Maria Dstanley 
Valencia

49 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$3,843.20

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Arturo Cisneros 
(TR)

12/16/2025 6:24-bk-15798-
SY              

Reynaldo Huguet 
Sanchez

42 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$3,250.00

12/16/2025 6:24-bk-16414-
SY              

Timothy Jay 
Olivier and Linsey 
Michelle Olivier

46 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,750.00

Arturo Cisneros (TR) Sub-total: $47,299.12

Benedon & Serlin 
LLP

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-16904-
BR              

Seth Haldane 
Casden

413 Special Counsel     $137,242.00

Benedon & Serlin LLP Sub-total: $137,242.00

Bert Briones

12/4/2025 2:25-bk-15784-
NB              

Marta Angelica 
Larregui

62 Debtor's Attorney   $7,536.00

Bert Briones Sub-total: $7,536.00

Best Best & 
Krieger LLP

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$55,086.00

Best Best & Krieger LLP Sub-total: $55,086.00

BG LAW LLP

12/17/2025 2:19-bk-12607-
BR              

VoIP Guardian 
Partners I, LLC

321 Special Counsel     $492,016.36

BG LAW LLP Sub-total: $492,016.36

Bovitz & Spitzer

12/22/2025 2:17-bk-21386-
BR              

Zetta Jet USA, 
Inc.

2763 Other 
Professional  

$17,280.00

Bovitz & Spitzer Sub-total: $17,280.00

Brad Krasnoff 
(TR)

12/15/2025 2:25-bk-10764-
WB              

Eileen Shin 33 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$916.25

Brad Krasnoff (TR) Sub-total: $916.25

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Bradley Sharp 
(TR)

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-10990-
NB              

Leslie Klein 1280 Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$32,773.24

Bradley Sharp (TR) Sub-total: $32,773.24

Broadway 
Advisors LLC

12/16/2025 8:25-bk-10900-
SC              

Bright Care 
Veterinary 
Hospital, Inc.

154 Financial Advisor   $100,742.50

Broadway Advisors LLC Sub-total: $100,742.50

Brutzkus Gubner

12/11/2025 1:18-bk-11538-
MT              

Momentum 
Development LLC

98 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$338,783.50

Brutzkus Gubner Sub-total: $338,783.50

BUCHALTER

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$14,362.50

BUCHALTER Sub-total: $14,362.50

Caroline Djang 
(TR)

12/22/2025 6:25-bk-10398-
SY              

Cali Made Cold 
Planing LLC

269 Trustee             $11,920.00

Caroline Djang (TR) Sub-total: $11,920.00

Charles Daff (TR)

12/18/2025 6:24-bk-14219-
SY              

Chloe Lou 
Breslow

69 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$3,000.00

12/22/2025 6:23-bk-10262-
RB              

Gilbert Rivera, Jr. 
and Patricia Ann 
Claytor-Rivera

59 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$5,700.00

12/22/2025 6:23-bk-12331-
RB              

Nancy Sanchez 
Amaya

130 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$2,851.91

12/24/2025 6:23-bk-10262-
RB              

Gilbert Rivera, Jr. 
and Patricia Ann 
Claytor-Rivera

Trustee Chapter 
7   

$50.00

Charles Daff (TR) Sub-total: $11,601.91

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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DANNING GILL 
ISRAEL & 
KRASSNOFF

12/31/2025 2:23-bk-16904-
BR              

Seth Haldane 
Casden

427 Debtor's Attorney   $102,740.00

DANNING GILL ISRAEL & KRASSNOFF Sub-total: $102,740.00

Danning, Gill, 
Israel & Krasnoff, 
LLP

12/16/2025 2:24-bk-19538-
DS              

RLoom, LLC, a 
Delaware limited 
liability company

77 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$10,951.88

Danning, Gill, Israel & Krasnoff, LLP Sub-total: $10,951.88

David Goodrich 
(TR)

12/3/2025 2:24-bk-14287-
NB              

William Timothy 
Martinez and 
Jessica Michelle 
Martinez

97 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$2,802.08

12/3/2025 2:24-bk-20067-
NB              

Arnold Arias and 
Violet Arias

30 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,308.40

12/18/2025 2:24-bk-17587-
BR              

Frolando Buco 
Lopez and Nelizza 
Hilario Lopez

34 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$900.00

David Goodrich (TR) Sub-total: $5,010.48

David Gottlieb 
(TR)

12/3/2025 9:25-bk-10012-
RC              

Joseph Robert 
Alvino and 
Christine Renee 
Alvino

50 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,991.99

12/3/2025 9:25-bk-10209-
RC              

Jerrold Alan 
Brenner and 
Michele Cohen

27 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$820.08

12/11/2025 1:23-bk-11082-
VK              

Philip M. 
Lawrence, II

446 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$110,528.47

David Gottlieb (TR) Sub-total: $113,340.54

De Hoyos Y 
Aviles

12/15/2025 9:14-bk-10379-
RC              

Robert Lee Rains 
and Betty Sue 
Rains

785 Special Counsel     $8,032.01

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order

1/10/2026 4



Payee Date Filed Case Number Case Title Docket # Type of 
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De Hoyos Y 
Aviles

De Hoyos Y Aviles Sub-total: $8,032.01

Dentons US LLP

12/9/2025 2:23-bk-12359-
VZ              

Beverly 
Community 
Hospital 
Association

1652 Creditor Comm. 
Aty  

$68,155.45

Dentons US LLP Sub-total: $68,155.45

Dentos US LLP

12/9/2025 2:23-bk-12359-
VZ              

Beverly 
Community 
Hospital 
Association

Creditor Comm. 
Aty  

$341,308.73

Dentos US LLP Sub-total: $341,308.73

Development 
Specialists, Inc.

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-10990-
NB              

Leslie Klein 1280 Accountant          $193,013.40

12/8/2025 6:22-bk-14723-
RB              

Better 
Nutritionals, LLC

1326 Accountant          $26,507.95

Development Specialists, Inc. Sub-total: $219,521.35

Dinsmore & 
Shohl LLP

12/10/2025 8:24-bk-12484-
SC              

Pamyla Suzette 
Laun

58 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$62,937.00

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Sub-total: $62,937.00

Donald Fife

12/16/2025 6:23-bk-15718-
SY              

Altagracia Kallio 57 Other 
Professional  

$1,000.00

12/16/2025 6:24-bk-11245-
SY              

Daniel Anonio 
Valencia, Jr. and 
Maria Dstanley 
Valencia

49 Other 
Professional  

$1,000.00

12/16/2025 6:24-bk-15798-
SY              

Reynaldo Huguet 
Sanchez

42 Other 
Professional  

$1,000.00

Donald Fife Sub-total: $3,000.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Echo Park Legal, 
APC

12/17/2025 2:25-bk-10917-
DS              

Spearman 
Aerospace, Inc.

278 Debtor's Attorney   $131,278.00

Echo Park Legal, APC Sub-total: $131,278.00

Elissa Miller (TR)

12/8/2025 2:25-bk-12590-
BR              

Jacqueline Renee 
Middleton

30 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$2,000.39

12/19/2025 2:25-bk-12689-
WB              

Quida Faye 
Johnson-Forte

31 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,994.30

Elissa Miller (TR) Sub-total: $3,994.69

Financial Relief 
Law Center APC

12/30/2025 2:23-bk-13906-
WB              

Consumer Action 
Law Group of 
Panzarella & 
Associat

Debtor's Attorney   $4,433.00

Financial Relief Law Center APC Sub-total: $4,433.00

Fitzgerald 
Kreditor Bolduc 
Risbrough LLP

12/16/2025 8:21-bk-12653-
SC              

Thomas Bruce 
Miller

472 Special Counsel     $67,359.00

Fitzgerald Kreditor Bolduc Risbrough LLP Sub-total: $67,359.00

Force 10 Partners

12/17/2025 2:19-bk-12607-
BR              

VoIP Guardian 
Partners I, LLC

323 Financial Advisor   $109,592.50

Force 10 Partners Sub-total: $109,592.50

Force Ten 
Partners, LLC

12/15/2025 1:24-bk-11695-
MB              

Reliant Life 
Shares, LLC

665 Other 
Professional  

$615,569.50

Force Ten Partners, LLC Sub-total: $615,569.50

Frank Alvarado

12/1/2025 2:25-bk-11042-
NB              

Kingsman Real 
Estate 
Corporation

189 Debtor's Attorney   $40,365.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Frank Alvarado

Frank Alvarado Sub-total: $40,365.00

Gatto McFerson 
L.L.P.

12/16/2025 8:25-bk-10900-
SC              

Bright Care 
Veterinary 
Hospital, Inc.

156 Accountant          $54,943.99

Gatto McFerson L.L.P. Sub-total: $54,943.99

Golden Goodrich 
LLP

12/15/2025 1:24-bk-11695-
MB              

Reliant Life 
Shares, LLC

666 Creditor Comm. 
Aty  

$673,305.00

Golden Goodrich LLP Sub-total: $673,305.00

Greenberg 
Glusker Fields 
Claman & 
Machtinger LLP

12/16/2025 2:24-bk-13645-
DS              

Gregory A Peplin 167 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$58,810.00

Greenberg Glusker Fields Claman & Machtinger LLP Sub-
total: 

$58,810.00

Gregory Jones 
(TR)

12/5/2025 1:25-bk-10144-
MB              

GSTK Properties, 
LLC

81 Trustee             $6,440.00

12/22/2025 2:23-bk-13906-
WB              

Consumer Action 
Law Group of 
Panzarella & 
Associat

Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$8,250.00

Gregory Jones (TR) Sub-total: $14,690.00

Grobstein Teeple 
CPA

12/17/2025 8:25-bk-10403-
SC              

Herms Lumber 
Sales, Inc.

141 Financial Advisor   $20,031.00

Grobstein Teeple CPA Sub-total: $20,031.00

Grobstein Teeple 
LLP

12/12/2025 6:22-bk-10545-
SY              

Innerline 
Engineering, Inc.

579 Accountant          $28,591.65

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Grobstein Teeple 
LLP

12/17/2025 6:24-bk-13864-
RB              

Martin Villasenor 77 Accountant          $2,946.50

Grobstein Teeple LLP Sub-total: $31,538.15

Grobstein Teeple, 
LLP

12/15/2025 9:14-bk-10379-
RC              

Robert Lee Rains 
and Betty Sue 
Rains

785 Accountant          $15,623.75

Grobstein Teeple, LLP Sub-total: $15,623.75

Hahn Fife & Co., 
LLP

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Accountant          $1,000.00

Hahn Fife & Co., LLP Sub-total: $1,000.00

Hahn Fife & 
Company

12/16/2025 2:24-bk-13645-
DS              

Gregory A Peplin 167 Accountant          $3,498.00

12/18/2025 6:24-bk-14219-
SY              

Chloe Lou 
Breslow

69 Accountant          $1,537.00

12/22/2025 6:23-bk-10262-
RB              

Gilbert Rivera, Jr. 
and Patricia Ann 
Claytor-Rivera

59 Accountant          $3,127.00

12/22/2025 6:23-bk-12331-
RB              

Nancy Sanchez 
Amaya

130 Accountant          $1,908.00

Hahn Fife & Company Sub-total: $10,070.00

Hahn Fife & 
Company LLC

12/11/2025 1:23-bk-10696-
VK              

Monica L 
Columbia

373 Accountant          $11,289.00

Hahn Fife & Company LLC Sub-total: $11,289.00

Hahn Fife & 
Company, LLP

12/3/2025 2:24-bk-14287-
NB              

William Timothy 
Martinez and 
Jessica Michelle 
Martinez

97 Accountant          $2,597.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Professional

Amount

Hahn Fife & 
Company, LLP

12/11/2025 1:23-bk-10696-
VK              

Monica L 
Columbia

373 Accountant          $8,058.00

Hahn Fife & Company, LLP Sub-total: $10,655.00

Hollister & Brace 
APC

12/15/2025 9:14-bk-10379-
RC              

Robert Lee Rains 
and Betty Sue 
Rains

785 Other 
Professional  

$38,196.03

Hollister & Brace APC Sub-total: $38,196.03

Irina Kurland CPA

12/11/2025 1:23-bk-10696-
VK              

Monica L 
Columbia

373 Accountant          $6,853.50

Irina Kurland CPA Sub-total: $6,853.50

Jason Rund (TR)

12/16/2025 2:24-bk-13645-
DS              

Gregory A Peplin 167 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$61,052.51

Jason Rund (TR) Sub-total: $61,052.51

Jeffrey S. 
Shinbrot, APLC

12/9/2025 2:24-bk-17820-
BB              

Skylock 
Industries Inc

317 Debtor's Attorney   $79,725.00

Jeffrey S. Shinbrot, APLC Sub-total: $79,725.00

Jeremy Faith 
(TR)

12/15/2025 9:14-bk-10379-
RC              

Robert Lee Rains 
and Betty Sue 
Rains

785 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$22,060.14

Jeremy Faith (TR) Sub-total: $22,060.14

John Menchaca 
(TR)

12/15/2025 2:24-bk-12216-
VZ              

Jose Lara and 
Nayeli Lara

43 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,411.20

John Menchaca (TR) Sub-total: $1,411.20

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
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John Pringle (TR)

12/17/2025 2:24-bk-18016-
DS              

Nancy Lopez 28 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,737.77

12/17/2025 2:24-bk-18507-
DS              

Carlos A Vasquez 
and Judith A 
Vasquez

27 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,796.90

John Pringle (TR) Sub-total: $3,534.67

John-Patrick Fritz 
(TR)

12/10/2025 8:25-bk-12616-
MH              

Simba IL 
Holdings, LLC

184 Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$5,075.00

12/11/2025 1:24-bk-11886-
VK              

Right Size 
Plumbing & Drain 
Co Inc.

186 Trustee             $6,687.00

12/11/2025 1:25-bk-11802-
VK              

KC 117 LLC 100 Trustee             $6,637.50

John-Patrick Fritz (TR) Sub-total: $18,399.50

Joseph Caceres

12/12/2025 2:24-bk-19255-
VZ              

Nathaniel Edward 
Davis, Jr.

46 Debtor's Attorney   $3,500.00

Joseph Caceres Sub-total: $3,500.00

Karen Naylor 
(TR)

12/10/2025 8:24-bk-13110-
SC              

Jon Jerald 
Benavente

34 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,734.96

12/10/2025 8:24-bk-13262-
SC              

Lucas B. Smith 
and Maricela 
Smith

35 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$2,080.50

Karen Naylor (TR) Sub-total: $3,815.46

Larry Simons 
(TR)

12/2/2025 6:24-bk-17489-
SY              

Gabriel Martin 
Ortiz Martinez

23 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$806.00

12/2/2025 6:25-bk-10619-
SY              

Galicia J Avila 24 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$611.75

12/8/2025 6:22-bk-14723-
RB              

Better 
Nutritionals, LLC

1324 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$20,000.00

12/8/2025 6:24-bk-15294-
RB              

Amy Lauren 
Flaherty

25 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,271.90

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Larry Simons 
(TR)

12/12/2025 6:24-bk-15953-
SY              

Javier Emiliano 
Guerrero and 
Lupe Guerrero

26 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,430.40

12/12/2025 6:25-bk-10312-
SY              

Brian Dapello and 
Perla Dapello

35 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,752.90

Larry Simons (TR) Sub-total: $25,872.95

Law offices of 
Robert S. 
Altagen, APC

12/9/2025 2:25-bk-13967-
BB              

Avfund Capital 
Group Inc

81 Debtor's Attorney   $12,985.00

Law offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC Sub-total: $12,985.00

LEA Accountancy 
LLP

12/17/2025 1:24-bk-12141-
VK              

Sarkis Arpajian 100 Accountant          $2,986.50

LEA Accountancy LLP Sub-total: $2,986.50

LEA Accountancy, 
LLP

12/10/2025 9:23-bk-10157-
RC              

Baron Brothers 
Nursery, Inc.

190 Accountant          $67,805.50

LEA Accountancy, LLP Sub-total: $67,805.50

Leech Tishman 
Nelson Hardiman, 
Inc.

12/5/2025 2:24-bk-13201-
BB              

TREE LANE LLC 306 Debtor's Attorney   $172,422.50

12/22/2025 2:17-bk-21386-
BR              

Zetta Jet USA, 
Inc.

2765 Special Counsel     $137,694.80

Leech Tishman Nelson Hardiman, Inc. Sub-total: $310,117.30

Levene Neale 
Bender Yoo & 
Golubchik LLP

12/8/2025 2:25-bk-10261-
WB              

Le Conte 
Westwood 
Development LLC

144 Debtor's Attorney   $336,897.50

12/16/2025 2:24-bk-19538-
DS              

RLoom, LLC, a 
Delaware limited 
liability company

76 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$51,654.38

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Levene Neale 
Bender Yoo & 
Golubchik LLP

Levene Neale Bender Yoo & Golubchik LLP Sub-total: $388,551.88

LEVENE NEALE 
BENDER YOO & 
GOLUBCHIK, 
L.L.P.

12/8/2025 2:25-bk-11786-
WB              

Cliffwood 
Development 
Partners, LLC

84 Debtor's Attorney   $183,092.50

LEVENE NEALE BENDER YOO & GOLUBCHIK, L.L.P. Sub-
total: 

$183,092.50

Levene, Neale, 
Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik L.L.P.

12/3/2025 2:25-bk-12098-
DS              

Paramount 
Intermodal 
Systems, Inc.

122 Debtor's Attorney   $251,630.50

12/18/2025 2:20-bk-16769-
BB              

Marco Antonio 
Suarez and Maria 
Del Rosario 
Suarez

95 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$4,627.50

12/29/2025 1:25-bk-10602-
VK              

World of Mistry, 
LLC

140 Debtor's Attorney   $166,937.50

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & Golubchik L.L.P. Sub-total: $423,195.50

Levene, Neale, 
Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik LLP

12/2/2025 2:20-bk-21080-
RK              

Orchid Child 
Productions, LLC

249 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$50,000.00

12/11/2025 1:23-bk-11082-
VK              

Philip M. 
Lawrence, II

445 Debtor's Attorney   $519,674.00

12/11/2025 2:21-bk-18205-
DS              

Crestlloyd, LLC 669 Debtor's Attorney   $257,912.50

12/16/2025 6:23-bk-15718-
SY              

Altagracia Kallio 57 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$11,267.00

12/16/2025 8:25-bk-10900-
SC              

Bright Care 
Veterinary 
Hospital, Inc.

155 Debtor's Attorney   $176,427.85

12/24/2025 1:25-bk-10644-
VK              

Amit Syal and 
Reena Mistry

119 Debtor's Attorney   $152,345.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Payee Date Filed Case Number Case Title Docket # Type of 
Professional

Amount

Levene, Neale, 
Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik LLP

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & Golubchik LLP Sub-total: $1,167,626.35

Levene, Neale, 
Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik, L.L.P.

12/4/2025 2:25-bk-13881-
NB              

Dedication & 
Everlasting Love 
To Animals

195 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$166,472.50

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & Golubchik, L.L.P. Sub-total: $166,472.50

Levene, Neale, 
Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik, LLP

12/17/2025 1:25-bk-11111-
VK              

Ostendo 
Technologies, 
Inc.

216 Debtor's Attorney   $269,927.50

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & Golubchik, LLP Sub-total: $269,927.50

Levene, Neale, 
Bender, Yoo, & 
Golubchik LLP

12/3/2025 1:25-bk-10144-
MB              

GSTK Properties, 
LLC

78 Debtor's Attorney   $50,930.00

12/12/2025 6:22-bk-10545-
SY              

Innerline 
Engineering, Inc.

579 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$35,000.00

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo, & Golubchik LLP Sub-total: $85,930.00

Lewis Brisbois 
Bisgaard & Smith 
LLP

12/8/2025 1:24-bk-11002-
MB              

Jason 
O&#039;Mara

47 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$12,480.00

Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP Sub-total: $12,480.00

Lynda Bui (TR)

12/8/2025 6:24-bk-16250-
RB              

Toi-ya Escoto 25 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$377.83

12/8/2025 6:24-bk-16753-
RB              

Ha Huu Le 22 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,332.99

12/8/2025 6:25-bk-10716-
RB              

Jose Edwin 
Calderon

21 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,842.70

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Lynda Bui (TR)

12/10/2025 6:24-bk-15916-
SY              

Anastacio 
Martinez

27 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,064.59

12/10/2025 6:24-bk-17349-
SY              

Jared Allen 
Knight

29 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$855.34

12/10/2025 6:24-bk-17433-
SY              

Christian Lopez 
Evangelista and 
Ana Maria 
Guadalupe 
Topete Juarez

24 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$822.18

12/17/2025 6:24-bk-13864-
RB              

Martin Villasenor 77 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$23,862.82

Lynda Bui (TR) Sub-total: $30,158.45

Malcolm Cisneros

12/16/2025 8:21-bk-12653-
SC              

Thomas Bruce 
Miller

472 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$220,971.50

Malcolm Cisneros Sub-total: $220,971.50

Margulies Faith, 
LLP

12/9/2025 9:23-bk-10157-
RC              

Baron Brothers 
Nursery, Inc.

189 General Counsel     $234,403.00

12/15/2025 9:14-bk-10379-
RC              

Robert Lee Rains 
and Betty Sue 
Rains

785 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$28,616.87

Margulies Faith, LLP Sub-total: $263,019.87

Marshack Hays 
Wood LLP

12/2/2025 6:23-bk-15118-
SC              

Wagner A. Lemus 276 Debtor's Attorney   $343,029.00

12/8/2025 6:22-bk-14723-
RB              

Better 
Nutritionals, LLC

1327 General Counsel     $151,753.70

12/10/2025 9:22-bk-10735-
RC              

GCLI, LLC 157 General Counsel     $128,369.00

12/12/2025 8:23-bk-12645-
SC              

Dathao Phung 304 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$207,148.00

12/17/2025 8:25-bk-10403-
SC              

Herms Lumber 
Sales, Inc.

141 Debtor's Attorney   $122,474.00

Marshack Hays Wood LLP Sub-total: $952,773.70

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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McGyver 
Technologies

12/10/2025 8:22-bk-11383-
SC              

Hero Nutritionals, 
LLC

573 Other 
Professional  

$3,787.50

McGyver Technologies Sub-total: $3,787.50

MENCHACA & 
COMPANY LLP 
CPA

12/11/2025 1:18-bk-11538-
MT              

Momentum 
Development LLC

98 Financial Advisor   $40,000.00

MENCHACA & COMPANY LLP CPA Sub-total: $40,000.00

Michael Berger

12/4/2025 2:25-bk-11164-
NB              

Guillermo Roditi 
Dominguez

118 Debtor's Attorney   $50,158.50

12/19/2025 6:25-bk-10398-
SY              

Cali Made Cold 
Planing LLC

267 Debtor's Attorney   $33,766.00

Michael Berger Sub-total: $83,924.50

Mincin Law, PLLC

12/19/2025 1:25-bk-11111-
VK              

Ostendo 
Technologies, 
Inc.

228 Creditor Comm. 
Aty  

$17,580.00

Mincin Law, PLLC Sub-total: $17,580.00

Mirsky Corporate 
Advisors, APC

12/17/2025 8:25-bk-10403-
SC              

Herms Lumber 
Sales, Inc.

141 Special Counsel     $33,735.00

Mirsky Corporate Advisors, APC Sub-total: $33,735.00

Modo Law P.C.

12/2/2025 2:20-bk-21080-
RK              

Orchid Child 
Productions, LLC

250 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$50,000.00

Modo Law P.C. Sub-total: $50,000.00

Moriah Flahaut 
(TR)

12/22/2025 2:23-bk-14467-
WB              

R&LS 
Investments, Inc.

Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$22,916.00

Moriah Flahaut (TR) Sub-total: $22,916.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Nancy Rapoport

12/22/2025 2:17-bk-21386-
BR              

Zetta Jet USA, 
Inc.

2764 Examiner            $6,840.00

Nancy Rapoport Sub-total: $6,840.00

Nancy Zamora 
(TR)

12/9/2025 9:25-bk-10653-
RC              

Brian Scott Richie 
and Geraldine 
Alexxis Rivas

27 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$450.57

12/17/2025 1:24-bk-12141-
VK              

Sarkis Arpajian 100 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$49,500.00

Nancy Zamora (TR) Sub-total: $49,950.57

Pachulski Stang 
Ziehl & Jones LLP

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-10990-
NB              

Leslie Klein 1280 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$731,612.78

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP Sub-total: $731,612.78

Pagter And Perry 
Isaacson

12/16/2025 6:24-bk-15798-
SY              

Reynaldo Huguet 
Sanchez

42 Special Counsel     $5,000.00

Pagter And Perry Isaacson Sub-total: $5,000.00

Raines Feldman 
Littrell LLP

12/12/2025 1:24-bk-11695-
MB              

Reliant Life 
Shares, LLC

663 Debtor's Attorney   $852,068.00

Raines Feldman Littrell LLP Sub-total: $852,068.00

Raj Wadhwani

12/30/2025 2:25-bk-12783-
VZ              

Stephen Adam 
Salinas

38 Debtor's Attorney   $4,500.00

Raj Wadhwani Sub-total: $4,500.00

Ramsaur Law 
P.C.

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Special Counsel     $29,865.79

Ramsaur Law P.C. Sub-total: $29,865.79

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Reed Smith, LLP

12/8/2025 6:22-bk-14723-
RB              

Better 
Nutritionals, LLC

1325 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$117,638.00

Reed Smith, LLP Sub-total: $117,638.00

RHM LAW LLP

12/9/2025 2:23-bk-18117-
DS              

Global Alarm 
Protection

268 Debtor's Attorney   $83,263.50

12/19/2025 1:24-bk-10676-
MB              

Gregorian 
Development & 
Design

117 Debtor's Attorney   $22,665.00

RHM LAW LLP Sub-total: $105,928.50

Richard Marshack 
(TR)

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$7,516.54

Richard Marshack (TR) Sub-total: $7,516.54

Ringstad & 
Sanders LLP

12/10/2025 8:22-bk-11383-
SC              

Hero Nutritionals, 
LLC

573 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$58,127.60

Ringstad & Sanders LLP Sub-total: $58,127.60

Robert Goe (TR)

12/4/2025 8:22-bk-11701-
SC              

Jeffrey Scott 
Liolios

226 Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$18,273.00

12/16/2025 2:25-bk-10917-
DS              

Spearman 
Aerospace, Inc.

274 Trustee             $5,861.00

12/16/2025 8:21-bk-12653-
SC              

Thomas Bruce 
Miller

472 Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$65,166.00

Robert Goe (TR) Sub-total: $89,300.00

Robert Law 
Offices of Robert 
M. Yaspan

12/12/2025 1:24-bk-11516-
MB              

Leon D Fleishman 
and Gloria 
Fleishman

92 Debtor's Attorney   $131,570.00

Robert Law Offices of Robert M. Yaspan Sub-total: $131,570.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order
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Robert Whitmore 
(TR)

12/16/2025 6:25-bk-10597-
SY              

Raleigh Cabardo 
Valena

37 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$739.50

Robert Whitmore (TR) Sub-total: $739.50

Rutan & Tucker 
LLP

12/17/2025 8:16-bk-12895-
SC              

29 Prime, Inc. 122 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$10,471.50

Rutan & Tucker LLP Sub-total: $10,471.50

Salvato Boufadel 
LLP

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-16904-
BR              

Seth Haldane 
Casden

410 Debtor's Attorney   $32,700.00

Salvato Boufadel LLP Sub-total: $32,700.00

Sherwood 
Partners, Inc.

12/18/2025 1:25-bk-11111-
VK              

Ostendo 
Technologies, 
Inc.

223 Financial Advisor   $125,154.50

Sherwood Partners, Inc. Sub-total: $125,154.50

Shulman Bastian 
Friedman & Bui 
LLP

12/18/2025 6:24-bk-14219-
SY              

Chloe Lou 
Breslow

69 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$18,099.50

12/22/2025 6:23-bk-10262-
RB              

Gilbert Rivera, Jr. 
and Patricia Ann 
Claytor-Rivera

59 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$12,318.00

12/22/2025 6:23-bk-12331-
RB              

Nancy Sanchez 
Amaya

130 Trustee's 
Attorney  

$13,440.00

Shulman Bastian Friedman & Bui LLP Sub-total: $43,857.50

SLBiggs

12/8/2025 1:24-bk-10295-
MB              

Keenan 
Properties, Inc.

24 Accountant          $9,907.00

12/8/2025 1:24-bk-11002-
MB              

Jason 
O&#039;Mara

47 Accountant          $3,983.00

SLBiggs Sub-total: $13,890.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

Awarded Professional Fees

For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Snell & Wilmer 
LLP

12/29/2025 1:25-bk-11455-
MB              

HPC Vineburn, 
LLC

117 Debtor's Attorney   $305,876.60

Snell & Wilmer LLP Sub-total: $305,876.60

Susan Seflin (TR)

12/9/2025 2:23-bk-18117-
DS              

Global Alarm 
Protection

269 Trustee             $3,050.00

Susan Seflin (TR) Sub-total: $3,050.00

Timothy Yoo

12/18/2025 2:19-bk-12607-
BR              

VoIP Guardian 
Partners I, LLC

324 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$166,159.78

Timothy Yoo Sub-total: $166,159.78

Todd Frealy (TR)

12/4/2025 2:25-bk-13881-
NB              

Dedication & 
Everlasting Love 
To Animals

194 Trustee Chapter 
9/11

$123,534.00

12/11/2025 1:23-bk-10696-
VK              

Monica L 
Columbia

373 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$10,745.53

12/12/2025 6:22-bk-10545-
SY              

Innerline 
Engineering, Inc.

579 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$2,500.00

12/17/2025 6:23-bk-15240-
RB              

Victor Lopez and 
Claudia Lopez

35 Trustee Chapter 
7   

$1,380.19

Todd Frealy (TR) Sub-total: $138,159.72

Traverse, LLC

12/5/2025 2:24-bk-13201-
BB              

TREE LANE LLC 306 Other 
Professional  

$8,400.00

Traverse, LLC Sub-total: $8,400.00

Van Horn 
Auctions & 
Appraisal Group, 
LLC

12/10/2025 8:22-bk-11383-
SC              

Hero Nutritionals, 
LLC

573 Auctioneer          $2,800.00

Van Horn Auctions & Appraisal Group, LLC Sub-total: $2,800.00

United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California
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Windes, Inc.

12/3/2025 2:23-bk-16904-
BR              

Seth Haldane 
Casden

412 Accountant          $6,080.75

Windes, Inc. Sub-total: $6,080.75

Grand total: $12,475,799.11

United States Bankruptcy Court
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For 12/01/2025 - 12/31/2025
Grouped by Payee sorted in date paid, case number order

1/10/2026 20


